Hoff

Harris

Heth
Harness
Helphenstine
Hardin

Hays
Hoffman

Hudson
Hobson
Hobson
Harness
Hurt
Hobson
Haggard
Haggard
Hough
Heth
Heth
Heth
Haines
Hoover
Hackley
Hurt
Hill
Harrison
Hill
Higgins
Hinde
Handy
Heron
Hager
Handy
Hite

Rice
" Nancy heir
Benjamin

Thomas
James
William
Joseph
Peter Reps., of
John
John
George
Wm.,
Tuttle devisee of
John
Mathew
Joseph Heirs of
John
Nicholas Heirs of

Harry Exr

Henry G. Exr
William Exrs, of
Nathan

George

John

Merewether

Thomas Heirs of
Ben jamin Reps. of
Rees

James

Thomas S.

Geo rge

James

Simeon Jur,
George

Joseph

25
33

&4

43,44
47,48,49,50,50
66

75
78,79,80,101,101,102,102,102,103,124,125,162, .
176,204,211 ;
80

91,137
91,135,137, 279
98,98

99
109,109,110,212
127,127

127,127

145

150,178

150,178

150,178

154,178

169

185,185

206

217,218

219

221,222

225, 281

242

249

261

283

290

291, 291




